Mak. 4.]

‘THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

MixisTER’S DEOISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS—continued.

559

Record.

2/308/3

2/237
2/237
2/212/3
2/49/3
2/268/2

2/92/20
2/92/14

2/158/2

2/380/3

2/141/11
2/402

2/394

12/5/40

2/18

2/18/75

3/381/4
-2/109/5

3/97/5

2/244

3/21/1

|

Machinery, dredging and excavating,

viz. :—

The ** Standard Power-swivelling Ferti-
lizer Loader ” including the auto-
motive truck, an appliance for digging
and loading fertilizers, sand, &ec.

(Notk. —The electric motor or oil-

engine is to be separately classified
under the appropriate Tariff heading.)

Machines, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to use in
manufacturing and industrial pro-
cesses, Viz, i—

Bakers’ machines, viz.,—

Cake - mixing machine * No. 18~
(Baker Perkins, Limited, manu-
facturers)

Cake - mixing machines, *‘ Invicta,”
sizes 0 and upwards

Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.,—
Fleshing-machine, the * Monarch,”

for fleshing fur skins

Bottle-crowning machines, for fixing

crown corks on bottles, viz.,—

‘ Apexes "’ crowning-machines

Bottle-filling appliance, viz.,—

*“ Bestov ' single-valve bottle-filler. .

Cardboard-box making, viz.,—
Corner-cutting and slotting machine,

the ¢ Krause ”

Piecing-on machine for fixing the ends
on cardboard boxes (M. C. Ritchie,
Limited, manufacturers)

Labelling machine, viz.,—
Bottle-labelling machine, ‘“ Minimax ™

Mattress-beating machine (Droll Patents
Corporation, manufacturers) for beat-
ing mattresses preparatory to their
being buttoned

(Note.—The exhaust fan, if im-
ported, is to be separately classified

under Tariff item 442.)

Mattress roll-edge machine, the “ Droll

Optician’s electric heating and stretching
unit (Bausch and Lomb Optical Com-
pany, manufacturers), an appliance
for expanding xylonite spectacle
frames and rims

Pea-hulling machine (Anderson Barn-
grover  Manufacturing Company,
manufacturers)

‘ Pedoscope ”’ or X-ray shoe fitter—an
apparatus for showing if the boot is
causing distortion

Printers’ and Stationers’ machines, viz.,—-
Folders, viz.—

* The British " (Spencer and Cook,
Limited, manufacturers)

Printing-presses, viz.—

Pencil-printing press, for printing
on lead pencils, &c. (Pencil Supply
Company Incorporated, manu-
facturers)

Stands, “ Weaver  safety, for support-
ing motor-vehicles while under repair

Teasing-machine, *“ Wilden,” for teasing
flax, hemp, or similar fibre

Machipery, &c., peculiar to metal working,
viz. :—
Wire-tying machine, the ** Gerrard,” in-
cluding the overhead suspension equip-
ment for same, for use in wiring boxes

Machinery n.e.i., viz. :—
Drum for drying stones for asphalt

Platedware, viz. :—
Chain, of brass or other metal, silver:
plated or gold-plated

!
|
|

Classification under Tariff, |
and Item No.

British
Preferential
Tariff.

As machines, excavating | 10 per cent.
(446)

o

~As machines, &c., pecu- | F
liar to use in indus-
trial processes (481

)

rece

As machinery, &c., pecu- | Free
liar to metal-working

(481 (1)) f
As machinery n.o.i. (482) = 20 per cent,

As platedware (321) .. . 20 per cent.

Rate of Duty.
| Intermediate |  General
i Tariff. i Tariff,
I » T
115 per cent. | 15 per cent.
|
|
|
|
|
i
. 5 per cent. | 10 per cent.
i
| |
| |
| !
| |
| {
, |
: 1
i |
{ i
‘ |
| .
| i
! |
i |
i
|
. | 5 per cent. | 10 per cent.
30 per cent. | 35 per cent.
30 per cent. | 35 per cent.




