MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS—continued.

Record.	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	Rate of Duty.		
			British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	Gene r ai Tariff.
	Machinery, dredging and excavating,				
2/368/3	viz.:— The "Standard Power-swivelling Ferti- lizer Loader" including the auto- motive truck, an appliance for digging and loading fertilizers, sand, &c.	As machines, excavating (446)	10 per cent.	15 per cent.	15 per cent.
	(Note.—The electric motor or oil- engine is to be separately classified under the appropriate Tariff heading.)				
	Machines, &c., n.e.i., peculiar to use in manufacturing and industrial pro- cesses, viz.:—				
2/237	Bakers' machines, viz.,— Cake-mixing machine "No. 18" (Baker Perkins, Limited, manu-		-		
2/237	facturers) Cake - mixing machines, "Invicta," sizes 0 and upwards				-
2/212/3	Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.,— Fleshing-machine, the "Monarch," for fleshing fur skins				
2/49/3	Bottle-crowning machines, for fixing crown corks on bottles, viz.,— "Apexes" crowning-machines				
2/268/2	Bottle-filling appliance, viz.,— "Bestov" single-valve bottle-filler		į.		
2/92/20	Cardboard-box making, viz.,— Corner-cutting and slotting machine, the "Krause"				
2/92/14	Piecing-on machine for fixing the ends on cardboard boxes (M. C. Ritchie, Limited, manufacturers)				
$\frac{2/158/2}{2/380/3}$	Labelling machine, viz.,— Bottle-labelling machine, "Minimax" Mattress-beating machine (Droll Patents Corporation, manufacturers) for beat-		ŀ		
	ing mattresses preparatory to their being buttoned (Note.—The exhaust fan, if im-	As machines, &c., pecu-	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent
2/141/11	ported, is to be separately classified under Tariff item 442.) Mattress roll-edge machine, the "Droll"	liar to use in indus- trial processes (481			
2/402	Optician's electric heating and stretching unit (Bausch and Lomb Optical Com- pany, manufacturers), an appliance for expanding xylonite spectacle				
2/394	frames and rims Pea-hulling machine (Anderson Barn- grover Manufacturing Company,		!		
12/5/40	manufacturers) "Pedoscope" or X-ray shoe fitter—an apparatus for showing if the boot is causing distortion				
	Printers' and Stationers' machines, viz.,— Folders, viz.—				
2/18	"The British" (Spencer and Cook, Limited, manufacturers) Printing-presses, viz.—				
2/18/75	Pencil-printing press, for printing on lead pencils, &c. (Pencil Supply Company Incorporated, manu-				
3/381/4	facturers) Stands, "Weaver" safety, for support-				
2/109/5	ing motor-vehicles while under repair Teasing-machine, "Wilden," for teasing flax, hemp, or similar fibre		-		
	Machinery, &c., peculiar to metal working,				
3/97/5	viz. :— Wire-tying machine, the "Gerrard," in- cluding the overhead suspension equip- ment for same, for use in wiring boxes	As machinery, &c., peculiar to metal-working (481 (1))	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/244	Machinery n.e.i., viz.:— Drum for drying stones for asphalt	As machinery n.e.i. (482)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
3/27/7	Platedware, viz.:— Chain, of brass or other metal, silver- plated or gold-plated	As platedware (321)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.